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Secondary Math II Honors 2017 – 2018  
Quarter2 (A-Days) 

 

Date 

10/31 

11/2 

11/6 

11/8 

11/10 

11/14 

11/16 

11/20 

11/22-11/26 

11/27 

11/29 

12/1 

12/5 

12/7 

12/11 

12/13 

12/15 

12/19 

12/21 

12/22-1/1 

1/3 

1/5 

1/9 

1/11 

1/12 

 

Section/ Task          

Section 3-5: Factoring to Solve 

Section 3-6: Completing the Square 

Section 3-7: Quadratic Formula 

Section 3-10: System of Linear & Quadratic Equations 

Chapter 3 Review  

Chapter 3 Test 

Graphing Parabolas 

Parent Function Transformations 

NO SCHOOL!!! 

Section 4-4: Combining Functions 

Section 4-3: Piece-wise Functions 

Review of Transformations  

Families of Functions Test 

Graphing Quadratics in Standard Form 

Section 3-11: A New Look at Parabolas 

Section 3-12: Circles in the Coordinate Plane  

Section H-2: Ellipses 

Section H-3: Hyperbolas 

Conics Review 

NO SCHOOL!!! 

Conics Test 

Review for Semester Final 

Semester Final 

Section 6-2: Proving Angle Congruent, Section 6-3: Lines & Angles 

NO SCHOOL!!! / End of Q2 

 

Assignment 

Section 3-5 WS 

Section 3-6 WS 

Section 3-7 WS 

Section 3-10 WS 

REVIEW PACKET 

------------------------ 

Graphing Parabolas WS 

Transformation WS 

------------------------ 

Section 4-4 WS 

Piece-wise Function WS 

REVIEW PACKET 

 ------------------------ 

Standard Form WS 

Section 3-11 WS 

Section 3-12 WS 

Section H-2 WS  

Section H-3 WS 

REVIEW PACKET 

------------------------ 

------------------------ 

Semester Review  

------------------------ 

Section 6-2 and 6-3 WS 

------------------------ 

 


